900450477 05/11/2018

900450477 05/11/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473728

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (FIRST LIE)					
VATURE OF CONVEYA	€CE:	JRELEASE OF SE	CURITY INTEREST IN	I TRADEMARKS (FIRST LIE)			
CONVEYING PARTY D	NTA			and the second s			
Name Formerly Execution Date				Entity Type			
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRA	NCH.		05/01/2018	2018 Bank: SWITZERLAND			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			**************************************			
Name:	PELICAN.	PRODUCTS, INC.	·				
Street Address:		REY AVENUE					
City:	TORHAN	38					
State/Country:	CALIFORI	MA.					
Postal Code:	90505						
Entity Type:	Corporations DELAWARE						
Name:	PEUCAN, BIOTHERMAL LLC (FORMERLY KNOWN AS MINNESOTA THERMAL SCIENCE, LLC):						
Street Address:	23215)EARLY AVENUE						
City:	TORRANG)E		1			
State/Country:>	CALIFOR	GA.	***************************************				
Postal Code:	90505						
Entity Type:	Çer/őráli.	mideläWare L	inted Libilit	y Congrous /			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 79						
Property Type	Num	ber	Word	Mark			
Registration Number:	4195201	ADVANCE	D CASE SOLUTIONS	PELICAN-HARDIGG			
Registration Number:	2464555	BIG ED					
Registration Number:	2374688	BLACK KN	IGHT				
Registration Number:	3579237	CREDO					
Registration Number:	3582644	CREDO	CREDO				
Registration Number:	3824728	CREDO C	CREDO CUBE				
Registration Number:	3824727	CREDO C	CREDO CUBE				

CREDO DURACUBE

CREDO ENCORE

CREDO ENCORE

CREDO XTREME

DEFY THE ELEMENTS

4265750

4050248

4050255

3932483

2728001

Registration Number: Registration Number:

Registration Number:

Registration Number:

Registration Number:

TRADEMARK REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0086

900450477

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2608696		
Registration Number:	3238305	DOUBLE DUTY	
Registration Number:	2245585		
Registration Number:	3075075		
Registration Number:	2905775	GOLDEN HOUR	
Registration Number:	2079013	Н	
Registration Number:	3249658	HARDBACK	
Registration Number:	2083614	HARDIGG	
Registration Number:	4082307	HARDIGG	
Registration Number:	3599037	HARDIGG BLACK BOX	
Registration Number:	2693139	HARDIGG CASES	
Registration Number:	3283692	HARDIGG TL500I	
Registration Number:	2173711	HEADSUP LITE	
Registration Number:	2748356	HPX	
Registration Number:	3530509	KINGLITE	
Registration Number:	3087520	L1	
Registration Number:	2007904	LASERPRO	
Registration Number:	2974280	LITTLE ED	
Registration Number:	3551876	LOCK 'N LOAD	
Registration Number:	3771992	MAC RACK	
Registration Number:	1911248	MITYLITE	
Registration Number:	3408095	MOBILE ARMORY	
Registration Number:	3671130	MOBILE IT	
Registration Number:	3086338	MOBILE MASTER	
Registration Number:	3671129	MOBILE MEDICAL	
Registration Number:	3589315	MOBILE OFFICE	
Registration Number:	2646538	NEMO	
Registration Number:	3039521		
Registration Number:	2240096	PELICAN	
Registration Number:	1073913	PELICAN	
Registration Number:	2227063	PELICAN	
Registration Number:	3756372	PELICAN	
Registration Number:	4489675	PELICAN BIOPHARMA	
Registration Number:	3056945		
Registration Number:	3906816	PELICAN YOU BREAK IT, WE REPLACE IT F	
Registration Number:	3990155	PELICAN-HARDIGG	
Registration Number:	4195229	PELICAN-HARDIGG ADVANCED CASE SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	1278854	PELILITE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2686435	PICK N PLUCK	
Registration Number:	2968664	RECOIL	
Registration Number:	2922224	RECOIL LED TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	1288867	SABRELITE	
Registration Number:	1140798	SKID-MATE	
Registration Number:	1401180	SKID-MATE+PLUS	
Registration Number:	2246875	STEALTHLITE	
Registration Number:	2670087	STORM CASE	
Registration Number:	2751218	STORM CASE	
Registration Number:	4082408	STORM CASE	
Registration Number:	4082407		
Registration Number:	3055053		
Registration Number:	3485639	SUPERMAC	
Registration Number:	3555431	TACTICOOL	
Registration Number:	3332248	TANK MATE	
Registration Number:	3366787	TIC	
Registration Number:	2197909	VERSABRITE	
Registration Number:	3747241	VERSAFILL	
Registration Number:	2952209	VORTEX	
Serial Number:	86051549	CREDO	
Serial Number:	86051675	GOLDEN HOUR	
Serial Number:	85598963	PELICAN BIOPHARMA	
Serial Number:	85604062	PELICAN PROGEAR	
Registration Number:	3214095	EASY RACK	
Registration Number:	3140125	TEST THE LIMITS	
Registration Number:	3166968	THE ULTIMATE PROTECTIVE SYSTEM	
Registration Number:	2579500	DIAMOND TACK TRUNK	
Registration Number:	3017462	BIG D	
Registration Number:	3079088		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508385109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743

Email: JLIK@SHEARMAN.COM
Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN PETERSEN

Address Line 1: 1460 EL CAMINO REAL, 2ND FLOOR

Address Line 2: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP
Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35613/128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN PETERSEN
SIGNATURE:	/BENJAMIN PETERSEN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018
Total Attachments: 19	

source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page1.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page2.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page3.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page4.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page5.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page6.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page7.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page8.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page9.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page10.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page11.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page12.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page13.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page14.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page15.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page16.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page17.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page18.tif source=0 - Pelican Trademark Security Release (First Lien)#page19.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (FIRST LIEN)

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (FIRST LIEN) (this "Release"), dated as of May 1, 2018, is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch ("Credit Suisse"), a bank organized under the laws of Switzerland located at Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10010, as collateral agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of Pelican Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, California 90505 ("Pelican") and Pelican BioThermal LLC (formerly known as Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company located at 23215 Early Avenue, Torrance, California 90505 (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (each, as defined below), as applicable.

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the lenders party thereto, Credit Suisse Securities (USA) LLC, Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., Credit Suisse, as administrative agent, and the Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement (First Lien), dated as of April 11, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Grantors, the Guaranters and the Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (First Lien), dated as of April 11, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, Pelican and the Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of July 11, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "2012 First Lien Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Pelican BioThermal LLC and the Collateral Agent have entered into (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of June 6, 2013 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "2013 First Lien Trademark Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Supplement No. 1 to Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of February 3, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "2014 Supplement to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement (First Lien), dated as of April 11, 2014 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Amended and Restated First Lien Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the 2012 First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the 2013 First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the 2014 Supplement to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors party thereto granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined under the 2012 First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the 2013 First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, the 2014 Supplement to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement and the Amended and Restated First

Lien Trademark Security Agreement, respectively), including, without limitation, all right, title and interest in and to all trademark registrations and applications listed in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the 2012 First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2012, at Reel/Frame 4830/0174; the 2013 First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5045/0852; and the 2014 Supplement to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2014, at Reel/Frame 5210/0356.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby releases, cancels and discharges its security interest in, and grants and coveys to Grantor any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Released Collateral.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (FIRST LIEN) as of the date first written above.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: William O'Daly

Title: Authorized Signatory

Bv:

Name: Brady Bingham

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

<u>Trademarks and Applications - Amended and Restated First Lien Trademark</u> <u>Security Agreement</u>

Trademarks (Registered)

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
ADVANCED CASE SOLUTIONS PELICAN- HARDIGG AUTHENTIC & DESIGN		4195201	8/21/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.
BIG ED		2464555	6/26/2001	Pelican Products, Inc.
BLACK KNIGHT		2374688	8/8/2000	Pelican Products, Inc.
CREDO	CRĒDO	3579237	2/24/2009	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
CREDO	Crēdo 🕢	3582644	3/3/2009	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
CREDO CUBE	CRĒDO CUBE	3824728	7/27/2010	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
CREDO CUBE	33	3824727	7/27/2010	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
CREDO DURACUBE	CRÉIXO DURACUBE	4265750	12/25/2012	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
CREDO ENCORE	CREDO ENCORE	4050248	11/1/2011	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
CREDO ENCORE	Crēdo ENC®RE	4050255	11/1/2011	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
CREDO XTREME	CRĒDO XTREME	3932483	3/15/2011	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
DEFY THE ELEMENTS		2728001	6/17/2003	Pelican Products, Inc.
DESIGN (CASE 1600)		2608696	8/20/2002	Pelican Products, Inc.
DOUBLE DUTY		3238305	5/1/2007	Pelican Products, Inc.
DUAL FLYING BLACK AND WHITE PELICANS WITH CIRCLE (v.1)		2245585	5/18/1999	Pelican Products, Inc.
FACETED FLASHLIGHT DESIGN		3075075	4/4/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
GOLDEN HOUR	GOLDEN HOUR	2905775	11/30/2004	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
Н		2079013	7/15/1997	Pelican Products, Inc.
HARDBACK	HARDBACK	3249658	6/5/2007	Pelican Products, Inc.
HARDIGG		2083614	7/29/1997	Pelican Products, Inc.
HARDIGG		4082307	1/10/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.
HARDIGG BLACK BOX	HASDIGG S	3599037	3/31/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
HARDIGG CASES		2693139	3/4/2003	Pelican Products, Inc.
HARDIGG TL500i		3283692	8/21/2007	Pelican Products, Inc.
HEADSUP LITE		2173711	7/14/1998	Pelican Products, Inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
HPX		2748356	8/5/2003	Pelican Products, Inc.
KINGLITE		3530509	11/11/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.
	KINGLITE			
1.4		2007520	E/0/2006	Deligon Draduato Inc
L1	* .	3087520	5/2/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.
	L1			
LASERPRO		2007904	10/15/1996	Pelican Products, Inc.
				,
LITTLE ED		2974280	7/19/2005	Pelican Products, Inc.
	a analogue an analog			
	LITTLE ED			
LOCK 'N LOAD		3551876	12/23/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.
MAC RACK		3771992	4/6/2010	Pelican Products, Inc.
MITYLITE		1911248	8/15/1995	Pelican Products, Inc.
MODILE		3408095	4/9/2002	Policen Products Inc
MOBILE ARMORY		3408095	4/8/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.

Mark Trademark		Reg. Date	Owner
MOBILE IT	3671130	8/18/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
MOBILE MASTER	3086338	4/25/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.
MOBILE MEDICAL	3671129	8/18/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
MOBILE OFFICE	3589315	3/10/2009	Pelican Products, Inc.
NEMO	2646538	11/5/2002	Pelican Products, Inc.
PELI Logo	3039521	1/10/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.
PELICATE PELICATE	2240096 N	4/20/1999	Pelican Products, Inc.
PELICA	1073913	9/27/1977	Pelican Products, Inc.
PELICAT	2227063 N	3/2/1999	Pelican Products, Inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	
PELICAN	PELICAN	3756372	3/9/2010	Pelican Products, Inc.	
PELICAN BIOPHARMA		4489675	3/25/2014	Pelican Products, Inc.	
PELICAN LOGO (v.2)		3056945	2/7/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.	
PELICAN YOU BREAK IT, WE REPLACE ITFOREVER	PERTAS YOU EREAK II. WE REPLACE II FOREVER	3906816	1/18/2011	Pelican Products, Inc.	
PELICAN- HARDIGG		3990155	7/5/2011	Pelican Products, Inc.	
PELICAN- HARDIGG ADVANCED CASE SOLUTIONS		4195229	8/21/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.	
PELILITE		1278854	5/22/1984	Pelican Products, Inc.	
PICK N PLUCK		2686435	2/11/2003	Pelican Products, Inc.	
RECOIL	RECOIL	2968664	7/12/2005	Pelican Products, Inc.	
	on American Services				

ROLLD TOROLOG SabreLite	2922224 1288867	2/1/2005 8/7/1984	Pelican Products, Inc.
SabreLite	1288867	8/7/1984	
			Pelican Products, Inc.
	1140798	10/28/1980	Pelican Products, Inc.
	1401180	7/15/1986	Pelican Products, Inc.
	2246875	5/25/1999	Pelican Products, Inc.
	2670087	12/31/2002	Pelican Products, Inc.
STÖRM CASE	2751218	8/12/2003	Pelican Products, Inc.
	4082408	1/10/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.
6	4082407	1/10/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.
	TRM CASE	2246875 2670087 2751218 4082408	2246875 5/25/1999 2670087 12/31/2002 2751218 8/12/2003 4082408 1/10/2012

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
STORM LOGO DESIGN	5	3055053	1/31/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.
SUPERMAC		3485639	8/12/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.
TACTICOOL		3555431	12/30/2008	Pelican Products, Inc.
TANK MATE		3332248	11/6/2007	Pelican Products, Inc.
TIC	TIC	3366787	1/08/2008	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
VERSABRITE		2197909	10/20/1998	Pelican Products, Inc.
VERSAFILL		3747241	2/9/2010	Pelican Products, Inc.
VORTEX		2952209	5/17/2005	Pelican Products, Inc.

Trademarks (Pending)

Mark	Trademark Image	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Owner
CRĒDO		86/051549	8/29/2013	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
GOLDEN HOUR		86/051675	8/29/2013	Minnesota Thermal Science, LLC
PELICAN BIOPHARMA		85/598963	4/16/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.
PELICAN PROGEAR		85/604062	4/20/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.

<u>Trademarks and Applications – 2012 First Lien Trademark Security Agreement</u>

Trademarks (Registered)

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
BIG ED		2464555	6/26/2001	Peicen Products, Inc.
BLACK KNIGHT		2374888	8/8/2000	Pelicen Products, Inc.
DEFY THE ELEMENTS		2728001	6/17/2003	Pelican Products, Inc.
DESIGN (CASE 1600)		2608396	8/20/2002	Percen Products, Inc.
DOUBLE DUTY		3235305	5/1/2007	Pelican Products, Inc.
OLIAL FLYING BLACK AND WHITE PELICARS WITH CIRCLE (V.1)		2245585	5/18/1998	Peican Products inc
EASY RACK		3214095	2/27/2007	Palican Products, inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Owner
FACETED FLASHUSHT DESIGN		3875075	44200 6	Pelicen Products, Inc.
¥	H	2679013	7/15/1997	Pelican Products. Inc.
HAROBACK	HARDBACK	3743658	68.207	Polican Products Inc.
MARDIGG		2083614	7/29/1947	Petican Products Inc.
HARDIGG		4062307	\$102012	Policari Products, Inc.
HARDIGG SLACK BOX		3589037	331/2009	Petican Products, Inc.
HARDIGG CASES		3593139	34/2003	Patican Products Inc.
HAPDIGG TLS60		3283692	821/2007	Pelican Products, Inc.
HEADSUF LITE		2173711	7/14/1996	Pesicari Products, Inc.
S4PX		2748356	852003	Pelican Products Inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No	Reg. Date	Owner
KINGLITE	KINGLITE	3530539	11/11/2008	Pesican Products Inc.
£.1	journesses T. ;; ;; ;;	3367520	\$22006	Pascan Products, Inc.
LASSEPPIO		2007984	10/15/1996	Policer Products, Inc.
LITTLE EO	LITTLE ED	2974290	7/19/2005	Pelican Products, Inc.
LOCK N LOAD		3551876	12232008	Posician Products, Inc.
MAC RACK		3771992	4/6/2010	Pesican Products, inc.
MITYLITE		1911248	8/15/1985	Pesican Products, Inc.
MOBILE ARMORY		3408095	482008	Pesican Products, Inc.
MOBILE IT		3671190	8/18/2009	Posician Products, Inc.
MOBILE MASTER		3086338	4/25/2006	Patican Products, Inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
MOBILE MEDICAL		3671128	8182009	Pelican Preducts, Inc.
WORKE OFFICE		3589315	3102008	Pesican Preciuds, Inc.
OMBIN		2648538	11/5/2002	Pesican Preciads, Inc.
PEU Logo	D	201398521	#10/2006	Pesican Products, Inc. Pesican Products, Inc.
PELICAN	PELICAN	2240096	420/1808	Pesican Preciuds, Inc.
PELICAN	PELICAN	1073913	9271977	Pesican Prestuds, Inc.
PELICAN	PELICAN	2227063	327 30 8	Pesican Prociuds, Inc.
PEUCAN	PELICAN	3758372	3%2010	Pelicen Presucts Inc.
PELICAN LOGO (v.2)		3056945	2772006	Pesican Preciuds, Inc.
PELICAN YOU BREAK IT, WE REPLACE IT. FOREVE R		3906916	1/18/2011	Pesicen Presucts, Inc. Pesicen Presucts, Inc. Pesicen Presucts, Inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
PELICAN- HARDIGG		3990155	7/8/2011	Pelican Products Inc
PEULITE		1278884	\$/20/1584	Pelicen Products, Inc.
PXCK N PLUCK		2888435	2/11/2003	Pelican Products, Inc. Pelican Products, Inc. Pelican Products, Inc. Pelican Products, Inc.
RECON.	KECOIL.	2968664	7/12/2005	Pelican Products, Inc.
AECON LED TECHNOLOS Y	MINIMIAN	2922224	2/1/2606	Pelican Fraducts, Inc.
SABRELITE	SabreLite	1288867	8/7/1984	Pelican Products Inc. Pelican Products Inc.
SKID MATE		1140798	10/28/1980	-
SKID- MATE-PLUS		1401180	7/15/1988	Pesican Products Inc.
STEALTHUT E		2246875	5/25/1999	Pelicari Products, Inc.
STORM CASE		2870087	12/31/2002	Pesican Products Inc. Pesican Products Inc. Pesican Products Inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
STORM CASE	ST [®] RM CASE	2751218	812/2003	Pelican Products, Inc.
STORM CASE		4082408	1/10/2012	Polican Products, Inc.
STOPM CASE LOGO	<u>(5)</u>	4082407	1/102012	Pesicen Products Inc.
STORM LOGO DESIGN	\$	3055053	1/31/2006	Pelican Products, Inc.
SUPERMAC		3485639	\$122008	Polican Products Inc.
TACTICOOL		3555431	12/30/2008	Pesicon Products, Inc.
TANK MATE		3332248	\$1/6/2007	Palican Products, Inc.
Test The Limits	TEST THE LIMITS	3140125	9/\$/2006	Pesicon Products Inc.
THE ULTSMATE PROTECTIVE SYSTEM		3186958	10/31/2006	Policen Products Inc.
VERSABRITE		2197909	10/28/1998	Palican Products, Inc.

Mark	Trademark Image	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Versafill		3747241	2%2010	Pelicae Products, Inc.
VORTEX		587526.8	\$/17/8008	Policen Pressucts, Inc.
DIAMOND TACK TRUNK		2579500	6/1/2003	Palinan Products, Inc.
983 C		3817482	11/22/2005	Pelicen Products, Inc.
Felican Siro e Design		3679068	4/13/2006	Polican Presucts, Inc.

Trademarks (Pending)

Mark	Trademark Image	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Owner
ADVANCED CASE SOLUTIONS PELICAN HARDNIG AUTHENTIC & DESIGN	(3)	85/128389	982016	Polician Products, Inc.
PEUCAN BX)PHARMA		85599963	4/16/2012	Pelican Products, Inc.
PEUCAN PROGEAR		88:854962	4202012	Policen Products, inc.

Mark Tradem	ark Appl. No.	Appl.	Owner
Imag	e	Date	
PELICAN-HARDIGG ABYANCED CASE SOLUTIONS	85/140810	10/1/2010	Palican Products, Inc.

Trademarks and Applications – 2013 First Lien Trademark Security Agreement

Trademarks (Registered)

Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
TIC	Jan 8, 2008	3366787
CREDO	Feb 24, 2009	3579237
Crēdo 🚱	Mar 3, 2009	3582644
GOLDEN HOUR	Nov 30, 2004	2905775
	Jul 27, 2010	3824727
CREDO CUBE	Jul 27, 2010	3824728
CREDO XTREME	Mar 15, 2011	3932483
CREDO ENCORE	Nov 1, 2011	4050248
Credo ENCORE	Nov 1, 2011	4050255
CRĒIX) IN RACIBE	Dec 25, 2012	4265750

Trademarks (Pending)

None.

Trademarks and Applications – 2014 Supplement to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement

Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date
CRÉDO	10, 11	86051549 29-AUG-2013
GOLDEN HOUR	10, 11, 20	86051675 29-AUG-2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006331 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 05/11/2018